
Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2000 Kansas
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Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2000
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+
Persons 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Persons 60+
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level 
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, 

As a % of All Persons 60+

2000

3.5%

0.7%

0

Value

0

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
97,459Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 51,214
Total Minority Clients 9,260

9.5%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

7.0%

0.4%

0.3%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

25,515Clients Below Poverty Level
26.2%As a % of Total Clients
4,259Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 46.0%
64,963Rural Clients
66.7%As a % of Total Clients

1.8%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

298
213
282

0

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

3
$195,000

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

1,521
74.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 6
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 7.00

3,874
$422,681
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Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:
Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $
Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$0
$0

$3,346,252

$0

$0
($288,577)

-7.10%
$3,778,536

$4,067,113

$0
$0

$288,577
19.01%

$1,806,960

$1,518,383

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

   -   32 81.00%25,221 305   -   Personal Care $361,173$292,550 $21,041 
1 15 84.00%30,010 587   -   Homemaker $445,998$374,638 $21,538 

   -   6 100.00%467 56   -   Chore $6,745$6,745    -   
   -   22 24.00%1,802,737 14,235 2 Home Delivered Meals $7,280,179$1,747,243 $2,013,272 
   -   1 89.00%972 3   -   Adult Day Care/Health $4,936$4,393 $33 
   -   14 92.00%7,752 1,072 9 Case Management $271,988$250,229 $155 
   -   19 40.00%1,777,322 31,146 3 Congregate Meals $7,281,850$2,912,740 $2,843,852 
   -   1 100.00%170 170   -   Nutrition Counseling $2,975$2,975    -   
   -   1 89.00%466 10   -   Assisted Transportation $843$750    -   

2 22 28.00%223,211      -     -   Transportation $646,107$180,910 $145,432 
   -   12 68.00%3,793      -     -   Legal Assistance $355,115$241,478 $10,447 

2 17 90.00%4,507      -     -   Nutrition Education $67,999$61,199 $5,401 
   -   14 83.00%224,530      -   8 Information and Assistance $727,690$603,983 $772 
   -   8 58.00%2,473      -   5 Outreach $49,188$28,529    -   
   -     -   83.00%     -        -     -   Other $1,277,784$1,060,561 $18,993 

Total
Unduplicated Count

$18,780,570$7,768,923
141 2 

$5,080,936 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$44,042 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$81,839 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
1.00 Agency Executive/Management Staff 9.00 0.97 

     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 5.00 0.60 
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 11.00 0.77 
6.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 66.50 9.62 

     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 1.00      -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 2.00 0.40 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 2.00      -   
5.00 Clerical/Support Staff 34.00 3.00 

     -   Volunteers      -        -   
13.00 Total SUA Staff 130.50 15.36 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 24.50 4.00 19.10 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 4.50 1.00 3.19 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 11.50 2.00 8.49 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 36.80 8.00 23.55 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 67.00 5.75 50.90 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 49.80 7.00 26.60 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 30.50 8.00 6.00 
Clerical/Support Staff 30.50 2.50 6.55 
Volunteers 46.75 2.00    -  
Total AAA Staff 301.85 40.25 144.38 

11 Number of AAAs in State
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