FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Kansas

Part A. Population Data:	Value	Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Resident Population 2000	2,688,418	Total Clients	97,459
Persons 60+ 2000	454,837	Total Registered Services Clients	51,214
As a % of All Ages	16.9%	Total Minority Clients	9,260
Persons 60-64	98,608	As a % of All Clients	
Persons 65-74	175,916		9.5%
Persons 75-84	128,543	African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	7.0%
Persons 85+	51,770		0.494
# Women/100 Men Age 60+	136	Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.4%
Persons 60+ 2000	454,837		0.0%
Minority Persons 60+	30,316	American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.3%
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of	6.7%		1.8%
All Persons 60+		Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+	3.5%	Clients Below Poverty Level	25,515
As a % of All Persons 60+		As a % of Total Clients	26.2%
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic	0.7%	Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	4,259
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		As a % of All Minority Clients	46.0%
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic	0.4%	Rural Clients	64,963
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		As a % of Total Clients	66.7%
Hispanic Persons 60+	2.0%		
As a % of all Persons 60+		Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with	0	Total Focal Points	298
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations		Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers Total Senior Centers	213 282
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%	Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	202
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)			
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	0	Comments:	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%		
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	0		
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+	0.0%		
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level	0		
As a % of All Women 60+	0.0%		
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	0		
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%		
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,	0		
Board and Care, Other Institutions	0.00/		
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%		
Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program # of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	n: 6		
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	7.00		
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	74.00		
Number of Cases Closed	1,521		
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	3,874		
Total Program Funding	\$422,681		
Part C. Title VI Grants In State:			
No. of Title VI Grantees	3		
Total Allotments	\$195,000		
	,		

FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Kansas

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	Expenditures			Providers			Pgm. Income
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII \$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	305	25,221	\$292,550	\$361,173	81.00%	32	-	-	\$21,041
Homemaker	587	30,010	\$374,638	\$445,998	84.00%	15	1	-	\$21,538
Chore	56	467	\$6,745	\$6,745	100.00%	6	-	-	-
Home Delivered Meals	14,235	1,802,737	\$1,747,243	\$7,280,179	24.00%	22	-	2	\$2,013,272
Adult Day Care/Health	3	972	\$4,393	\$4,936	89.00%	1	-	-	\$33
Case Management	1,072	7,752	\$250,229	\$271,988	92.00%	14	-	9	\$155
Congregate Meals	31,146	1,777,322	\$2,912,740	\$7,281,850	40.00%	19	-	3	\$2,843,852
Nutrition Counseling	170	170	\$2,975	\$2,975	100.00%	1	-	-	-
Assisted Transportation	10	466	\$750	\$843	89.00%	1	-	-	-
Transportation		223,211	\$180,910	\$646,107	28.00%	22	2	-	\$145,432
Legal Assistance		3,793	\$241,478	\$355,115	68.00%	12	-	-	\$10,447
Nutrition Education		4,507	\$61,199	\$67,999	90.00%	17	2	-	\$5,401
Information and Assistance		224,530	\$603,983	\$727,690	83.00%	14	-	8	\$772
Outreach		2,473	\$28,529	\$49,188	58.00%	8	-	5	-
Other			\$1,060,561	\$1,277,784	83.00%				\$18,993
Total			\$7,768,923	\$18,780,570					\$5,080,936
Unduplicated Count						141	2		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III	Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:				
Agency Executive/Management Staff	9.00	1.00	0.97	Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	5.00	-	0.60	Allotment	\$3,346,252	\$4,067,113	\$1,518,383	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	11.00	1.00	0.77	Transfer From:				
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	66.50	6.00	9.62	Part B:		\$0	\$0	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	1.00	-	-	Part C1:	\$0		\$0	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	2.00	-	0.40	Part C2:	\$0	\$0		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	2.00	-	-	Net Transfer \$		(\$288,577)	\$288,577	
Clerical/Support Staff	34.00	5.00	3.00	Net % Change		-7.10%	19.01%	
Volunteers	-	-		Final Allotment		\$3,778,536	\$1,806,960	
Total SUA Staff	130.50	13.00	15.36	After Transfers				

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III	Comments:
Agency Executive/Management Staff	24.50	4.00	19.10	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	4.50	1.00	3.19	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	11.50	2.00	8.49	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	36.80	8.00	23.55	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	67.00	5.75	50.90	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	49.80	7.00	26.60	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	30.50	8.00	6.00	
Clerical/Support Staff	30.50	2.50	6.55	
Volunteers	46.75	2.00		
Total AAA Staff	301.85	40.25	144.38	
Number of AAAs in State	11			
Part K. Title VII Expenditures:				
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	\$81,839			
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	\$44,042			
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance				
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance	-			